
















.^

x

^Y

x
•

K `ax





Exhibit 3

Modified PUC Water and Sewer Tariff Rate Change Forms
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E. INVESTED CAPITAL & RETURN - WATER

I . Tal61e iV F
., ...,:.

Net Book Value - From Table M. B., Box 3 $1,573 589
Worldn cash allowance -Amount From Table VL Line [LI Column 3 Box ®^® [B

,
S35,015

Materials and !Wplies C 8112,033
Subtotal - Sum of A thru $1,720,637

Develover Contributions - From Table III. C., Box 1 ) 80
Totat invested capital $1,720,637

Rate of return - From Table IV. D., Box ® 11 0'/0Retarn/iaterest - If [F] is greater than -Q-, then enta [Fj * [0]. If [flislesstimn.0-, enter -0-. [H]
.

8189 270Enter this amount in Table V., Line JAI w( Table VL A., Line Qj, Column 2
,

SECTION V - INCOME TAX CALCULATION- WATER
Use the following table to determine the amount of income tax that can be included in ym revenue requinemcm

Tab[e V.

Return - From Table IV. E., Line j [Aj S 189,270
Interest Ca1C4latioA

Total 1nve.sted ital - From Tabte IV. E., Liute
Weightal Cost of Debt Capital - Percentoje- From Table IV. D., Box 6

$147,048
[Cj 11.0•/

Interest * $16,175
Taxable Income A - $173.095

Enter Income tax from Tax Table (A ppendix A)
1 n T.R1a t71 Air i..w fD1 !--w--..

S56 36
v.... ---- ... -"-c aa 1, a.vaYWQ v
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C. DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS - SEWER
If any of the Items listed in the Depreciation Schedule were contributed by a developer, please list those

Item

Date of
installation or
Contribution Total Cost

Amount of
Developer

Contribution

Net Book Value
(from Table IILB.)

Total
items ana inc assocutea cost below.

Table M. C

L EQUITY
How much equity or total capital does the company have in the utitity? $1,086,889 10 this

Enter also in Table IV. D., Box @ below

3. RATE OF RETURN amount
What rate of return (profit) on investment in plant (equity) is expected? 11.0'/0
Enter also in Table IV. D., Box 4Q below in

NOTE: You may choose
• an average equity return established by the staff each year and included with the Annual Report Instructions

OR
• an interest rate that you think is fair that is less than the rate established by the staff OR
• to use the Rate of Return Worksheet which is attached to the Iastmdions. ®

C. BANKRUPTCY

Has the utility or utility owner filed bankruptcy within the last seven years? Yes x No

If YES, explain status of applicant at ttris time.

Pa®e?2oE40 45
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SECTION VII - CUSTOMER MORMA71ON - SEWER
NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS
How many wstomas (active ooatrodioas) did you have at the beginning and at to end of the
twelve cou&test year?

TARLF Vii

Connection Type Line Beginning of Fiyd ofparod
pau^d 2o

Equivalency
Factor

3

Meter
Bqaive^
4 2 3

Resda^iai A 1
commCcial i

1

IDI 1048 1084 1 10641,
1.5

1" u
l t^' S

2" g
3" 15

Ot6er:
Total [K] 1048 1084 1084

®To Table IX. B., Line [BI AND Table R A., Line (Fj

TCE¢1041S (04101lZU17) Pw 27 oi4t

Page 50

B. KNOWN & MEASURABLE
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DOCKET NO. 43069

APPLICATION OF INLINE § PUBLIC UTILITY CO,SION

DEVELOPMENT LLC FOR A § ''`"^ -2 PM 2: 54
RATE/TARIFF CHANGE § OF TEXAPL

T cu, <i i
;
ui4FiLihG CLEM

JOINT PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

COMES NOW the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Staff), representing

the public interest, and files this Joint Procedural Schedule, and would show the following:

1. BACKGROUND

On August 28, 2014, Inline Development LLC (Inline) filed an Application for Water and

Sewer Rate/Tariff Change for water Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 12946

and sewer CCN No. 20879 in Harris County. On December 3, 2015, Order No. 14 was issued,

requiring that the parties will jointly request that this docket be unabated, file the trending study,

and propose a procedural schedule for further processing no later than February 2, 2016. The

request to unabate the proceeding and the trending study are included in a separate filing.

II. PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

The Parties recommend the following procedural:

Event Deadline
Deadline for Commission Staff to request a Hearing, March 25, 2016

OR

Deadline to file a recommendation on the compliance
of Inline's proposed tariff with the Texas Water Code
and the PUC substantive rules
Deadline for Inline to respond to Staff's April 8, 2016

recommendation on tariff compliance or request a
hearing;

OR

If no disputed issues exist, deadline for parties to file
proposed findings of fact, conclusions of law, and

g(



Dated: February 2, 2015

Respectfully Submitted,

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton
Division Director

Karen Hubbard
Managing Attorney
Legal Division

Jason Haas
Attorney-Legal Division
State Bar No. 24032386
(512) 936-7295 (telephone)
(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)
Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on February 2,

2016, in accordance with 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 22.74.

J Won Haasi
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DOCKET NO. 43069

APPLICATION OF INLINE § PUBLIC UTILIT'yQffWIIJS
DEVELOPMENT LLC FOR A § '
RATE/TARIFF CHANGE § OF AXAS j^! I^^TCL^G^^K ;fCSlOiq

ORDER NO.15
UNABATING AND ESTABLISHING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

On February 2, 2016, Inline Development LLC (Inline) filed supplemental application

information, a trending study, and a request to unabate this docket for continued processing. On

the same date, Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission) Staff filed a joint procedural

schedule for further processing of this proceeding.

Consistent with the parties' filings, this docket is unabated for further processing and the

following procedural schedule is adopted:

Event Deadline

Deadline for Commission Staff to request a
hearing

March 25, 2016
or

Deadline for Commission Staff to file a
recommendation on the compliance of Inline's
proposed tariff with the Texas Water Code and
Commission Substantive Rules

Deadline for Inline to respond to Commission
Staff's recommendation on the compliance of
the proposed tariff or request a hearing April 8, 2016

or

If no disputed issues, deadline for parties to file
proposed findings of fact, conclusions of law,
and ordering paragraphs

SIGNED AT AUSTIN, TEXAS the ^ day of February 2016.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

JEFFRE J. H HN
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

q:\cadm\docket management\water\rates\43xxx\43069-15unabateprocsch docx

4 v
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= DOMT NO. 43069
1 ,^t +

APPLICATION OF INLINE § PUBLIC UTILITY COh^S^ON
DEVELOPMENT LLC FOR A § 23 P8 2^ 34RATEITARIFF CHANGE § OF TEXA$08LjC O rn! TY CGM,^tSSt®N

^ic1x^ cc^
COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

TO INLINE DEVELOPMENT LLC '
QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-3

Pursuant to 16 Tex. Admin. Code (TAC) 1 22.144, the Staff of the Public Utility

Commission of Texas (Staff) requests that Centeipoint Energy Houston Electric, LW

(CenterPoint Energy) by and through its attorneys of record, provide the following information

and answer the following question(s) undef oath. The question(s) shall be answered in sufficient

detail to fully present all of the relevant facts, within the time limit provided by the Presiding

Officer or within 20 days, if the Presiding Officer has not provided a time, limit. Please copy the

question immediately above the answer to each question. These question(s) are continuing in

nature, and if du= is a relevant change in circumstances, submit an amended answer, under

oath, as a supplement to your original answer. State the name of the witness in this cause who

will sponsor the answer to the question and can vouch for the truth of the answer.

Provide an original and three copies of your answers to the questions to the Filing Clerk,

Public Utility Commission of Texas, 1701 N. Congress Avenue, P.O. Box 13326, Austin, Texas

78711-3326.

{

....;

^P 3



Dated: Febrnary 23, 2016

;r ;..^^. .. .. ..

Respectfully Submitted,

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton
Division Director-Legal Division

Karen S. Hubbard
Managing Attorney - Legal Division

J Haas
ttorney-Legal Division

State Bar No. 24032386
(512) 936-7295
(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)
Public Utility Commission of Texas
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box .13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on February

23, 2016 in accordance with 16 TAC § 22.74.

J n Haas

Dockd No. <3069 CoMMWdM StaB's lst RFI to Gdino Page 2 of6
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DOCKET NO. 43069

COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
TO INLINE DEVELOPMENT LLC

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-3

I^ ^!I ►1_MY_ t

1) "Wine", "the Company" or "you" refers to Inline Development LLC and any person acting
or purporting to act on their behalt including without limitation, attorneys, agents, advisors,
investigators, representatives, employees or other persons.

2) "Document" includes any written, recorded, or graphic matter, however produced or
reproduced, including but not limited to correspondence, telegrams, contracts, agreements,
notes in any form, memoranda, diaries, voice recording tapes, microfilms, pictures, computer
media, work PaPeM c8lendm, minutes of meetings or other writings or graphic matter,
including copies containing marginal notes or variations of any of the foregoing, now or
previously in your possession. In the event any documents requested by this Request for
Information have been transferred beyond the Company's control, describe the circumstances
under which the document was destroyed or transferred and provide an exact citation to the
subject doc.ument. In the event that documents containing the exact information do not exist,
but documents do exist which contain portions of the required information or which contain
substantially similar infor3maxion, then the definition of -documents- shall include the
documents which do not exist and these documents will be provided.

Doclut Na 43069 Coimoissioa Smfl':1at RFi to Wine PaZe 3 of6



DOCKET NO. 43069

COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
TO INLIrtE DEVELOPMENT LLC

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-3

INSTRUCTIONS

1) Pursuant to 16 TAC § 22.144(c)(2), staff requests that answers to the requests for
information be made under oath

2) Please copy the question immediately above the answer to each question. State the name of
the witness in this cause who will sponsor the answer to the question and can vouch for the
truth of the answer.

3) These questions are continuing in nature, and if there is a relevant change in circumstances,
submit an amended answer, under oath, as a supplement to your original answer.

4) Words used in the plural shall also be taken to mean and include the singular. Words used in
the singular shall also be taken to mean and include the plural.

5) The present tense shall be construed to include the past tense, and the past tense shall be
construed to include the present tense.

6) If any document is withheld under any claim of privilege, please furnish a list identifying
each document for which a privilege is claimed; together with the following information:
date, sender, recipients or eapies, subject matter of the document, and the basis upon which
such privilege is claimed.

7) Pursuant to 16 TAC § 22.144(g)(4), if the response to any request is voluminous, please
provide a detailed index of the voluminous material.

8) Staff requests that each item of information be made available as it is completed, rather than
upon completion of all information requested.

Daket ria 43069 Con=W= SIaR's kt RF1 to 6jlina Page 4 o#'6



DOCKET NO. 43069

COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
TO INLINE DEVELOPMENT LLC

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-3

Staff 1-1 For the sewer application, please provide the following:
a) A detailed list of the repairs and maintenance that total $60,419 that the

applicant is requesting in the revenue requirement column of Table VI.A.,
February 2, 2016 filing.

b) Copies invoices exceeding $500 for the expenses included in RFI No. I.A.
c) A detailed list of the materials and supplies that total $60,419.00 that the

applicant shows in Table N.E., February 2, 2016, filing.
d) Copies invoices exceeding $500 for the expenses included in RFI No. 1.C.
e) Provide the detail for Table IV.D in the application with regard to debt

outstanding as follows:
1) name of the bank or lender,
2) date of issue;
3) date of maturity;
4) original amount of loan;
5) outstanding balance;
6) interest rate;
7) if the loan is only.' partially for sewer assets or operations, please state the

amount of the loan that is for sewer,
8) if only part of the loan is for sewer assets or operations, please provide the

basis used to determine the percentage that is allocated to sewer.

Staff 1-2 For the water application:
a) Admit or deny that the applicant charges their customers $2.32/1,000 for

North Harris County Regional Water Authority (NHCRWA) pass through
gallons in addition to the base rate and gallonage charges listed on the
applicant's tariff.

b) Admit or deny that the applicant's test year purchased water of $54,178 as
shown on table VI. A of the October 29, 2014, was for the NHCRWA pass
through.

Staff 1-3 For the water application, provide the following:
a) A detailed list of the repairs and maintenance that total $40,280, included in

the application revenue requirement column of Table VI.A., October 29, 2014
filing.

b) A detailed list of the materials and supplies that total $112,033, included in
the application Table IV.E., February 2, 2016 filing.

c) Provide the following detail for Table IV.D included in the application:
1) name of the bank or lender;

Docket No. 43069 Commission Staff's l st RF[ to Inline Page 5 of 6



W;,

2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

8)

date of issue-,
date of maturity,
original amount of loan;
outstanding balance;
interest rate;

If the loan is only partially for water assets or operations, please state the
amount of the loan that is for water;
If only part of the loan is for water assets or Qperations, please provide the
basis used to determine the percentage that is allocated to water.

4

Docket No. 43069 ' Commissm Staft's kst RFl to iaiine Page 6 of6



SOURCE
ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

Veteran EXPERT ^Owned
PREPARATION OF ^

# Air Pollution, Waste & Wastewater Permits ^
^ Air Dispersion & Groundwater Modeling ^
^ Spill, Stormwater, & Waste Mini Plans *
# Phase I And Phase 11 Site Assessments *

* Expert Witness Legal Services *

4100 Westheimer, Houston, Texas 77027

(713) 621-4474
www.source-environmental .com
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